of the amount of the deposits of funds reduced to the extent that the deposits are insured by the 
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC).  

Complies Complies Complies Complies

WAM - Reserve Funds Maximum average dollar-weighted maturity, based on the stated maturity date, of less than three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days. No stated final investment maturity shall exceed the shorter of the 
final maturity of  three years.  

Complies N/A N/A N/A

WAM- Operating 
Funds

Maximum weighted average days to maturity for the Operating Fund’s portfolio to less than 270

[...]

investments shall be timed to coincide with projected cash flow needs.   

The entire City portfolio, or single pooled fund group if utilized, shall maintain a 
maximum average dollar-weighted maturity, based on the stated maturity date, of less 
than three hundred sixty-five (365) days.  Investment maturities for debt service 
interest and sinking funds and/or other types of reserve funds, whose use is never 

anticipated, shall maintain a maximum average dollar-weighted maturity, based on the 
stated maturity date, of less than three hundred sixty-five (365) days.